
Call Us first, for all of your Fleet Automotive, & Light Truck needs. Quote

PHONE (800) ALANJAY (252-6529) DIRECT 863-402-4234 WWW.ALANJAY.COM 61861-2
Corporate 

Office

2003 U.S. 27 South MOBILE 863-991-4693 Mailing 

Address

P.O. BOX 9200

Sebring, FL 33870 FAX 863-402-4221 Sebring, FL 33871-9200

QUICK QUOTE SHEETORIGINAL QUOTE DATE REVISED QUOTE DATE

2/25/2025 3/5/2025

REQUESTING AGENCY OCALA, CITY OF
CONTACT PERSON JOHN KING EMAIL JKING@OCALAFL.ORG

PHONE 352-351-6648 MOBILE FAX

SOURCEWELL CONTRACT # 2025 091521-NAF & 032824-NAF www.NationalAutoFleetGroup.com

CC10706 1FL

2025 CHEVY TAHOE 2WD 9C1 POLICE

OPD 2026 CIP UNMARKED PATROL BUDGET

MODEL $55,950.00MSRP

$50,562.00CONTRACT PRICECUSTOMER ID

BED LENGTH

** All vehicles will be ordered white w/ darkest interior unless clearly stated otherwise on purchase order.

FACTORY OPTIONS DESCRIPTION
MY26 BUDGET $2,000.00PRICING ESTIMATE FOR MY26 MODEL

GBA $0.00Black 

H1T $0.00Jet Black, Cloth seat trim 

L84 $0.00Engine, 5.3L EcoTec3 V8 

MHU $0.00Transmission, 10-speed automatic 

1FL $0.00OPTIONS  Commercial Preferred Equipment Group 

6C7 $165.00Lighting, red and white front auxiliary dome 

9G8 $45.00Headlamps, Daytime Running Lamps and automatic headlamp  control delete  

AZ3 $0.00Seats, front 40/20/40 split-bench 

C6C $0.00GVWR, 7400 lbs. (3357 kg) 

CTB $0.00Intersection Automatic Emergency Braking 

DRZ $0.00Rear Camera Mirror, inside rearview auto-dimming 

FE9 $0.00Emissions, Federal requirements 

GU5 $0.00Rear axle, 3.23 ratio 

NZV $345.00Wheels, 20" x 9" (50.8 cm x 22.9 cm) machined aluminum wit  Charcoal pockets  

PQA $820.001FL Safety Package 

TQ5 $0.00IntelliBeam, automatic high beam on/off 

UEU $0.00Forward Collision Alert 

UFB $0.00Rear Cross Traffic Braking 

UHY $0.00Automatic Emergency Braking 

UKI $0.00Blind Zone Steering Assist 

UKM $0.00Lane Keep Assist 

UKT $0.00Front Pedestrian and Bicyclist Braking 

UOW $0.00Side Bicyclist Alert 

URW $0.00Audio system, 17.7" diagonal advanced color LCD display 

WX7 $55.00Wiring, auxiliary speaker. 

XCS $0.00Tires, 275/55R20SL all-season, blackwall, Firestone Firehawk  Pursuit  

Z56 $0.00Suspension Package, heavy-duty, police-rated. 

$3,430.00FACTORY OPTIONS
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SOURCEWELL CONTRACT # 2025 091521-NAF & 032824-NAF www.NationalAutoFleetGroup.com

CONTRACT OPTIONS DESCRIPTION
NO-TEMP $0.00TEMP TAG NOT REQUESTED, CUSTOMER WILL HANDLE THEIR OWN TAG WORK.

DT2 SUV $165.00Deep tint film installed on front two door glass only.

WSTP $60.00Windshield strip

OPD TROY VAULT $2,195.00PARTS ONLY - DIRECT SHIP TO OCALA - TROY PRODUCTS TILT-UP CARGO MOUNT WITH ELECTRONICS TRAY & 44" x 32" 
X 12" STORAGE VAULT WITH 2 LOCKING HANDLES.

EWD $0.00EXTENDED WARRANTY DECLINED

$2,420.00CONTRACT OPTIONS

QUOTE SUBJECT TO FACTORY ORDER ACCEPTANCE or 30 DAYS

$676,944.00TOTAL COST LESS TRADE IN(S) QTY 12

Comments

VEHICLE QUOTED BY scott.wilson@alanjay.comSCOTT WILSON FLEET SALES MANAGER

"I Want to be Your Fleet Provider"
I appreciate the opportunity to submit this quotation. Please review it carefully.  If there are any errors or changes, please feel free to contact me at any time.

I am always happy to be of assistance.

TOTAL COST $56,412.00TRADE IN

Estimated Annual payments for 60 months paid in advance:  $12,970.28
Municipal finance for any essential use vehicle, requires lender approval, WAC.

Extended:   $155,643.42

YES WE TAKE TRADE INS  ~~~  ASK ABOUT MUNICIPAL FINANCING ~~~
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ALAN JAY FLEET
SCOTT WILSON   |   863-402-4234   |   SCOTT.WILSON@ALANJAY.COM

Vehicle: [Fleet] 2025 Chevrolet Tahoe (CC10706) 2WD 4dr Police    (  Complete )

 At the user's request, prices for this vehicle have been formulated on the basis of Initial Pricing for the vehicle, however GM cannot guarantee that Initial Pricing is available.
This document contains information considered Confidential between GM and its Clients uniquely.  The information provided is not intended for public disclosure.  Prices,
specifications, and availability are subject to change without notice, and do not include certain fees, taxes and charges that may be required by law or vary by manufacturer or region.
Performance figures are guidelines only, and actual performance may vary.  Photos may not represent actual vehicles or exact configurations.  Content based on report preparer’s
input is subject to the accuracy of the input provided.
Data Version:  24804.  Data Updated:  Feb 24, 2025 6:43:00 PM PST.
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Window Sticker
SUMMARY

[Fleet] 2025 Chevrolet Tahoe (CC10706) 2WD 4dr Police MSRP:$52,500.00

Interior:Jet Black, Cloth seat trim

Exterior 1:Black

Exterior 2:No color has been selected.

Engine, 5.3L EcoTec3 V8

Transmission, 10-speed automatic

OPTIONS

CODE MODEL MSRP

CC10706 [Fleet] 2025 Chevrolet Tahoe (CC10706) 2WD 4dr Police $52,500.00

OPTIONS

1FL Commercial Preferred Equipment Group $0.00

6C7 Lighting, red and white front auxiliary dome $170.00

9G8 Headlamps, Daytime Running Lamps and automatic headlamp
control delete

$50.00

AZ3 Seats, front 40/20/40 split-bench $0.00

C6C GVWR, 7400 lbs. (3357 kg) $0.00

CTB Intersection Automatic Emergency Braking Inc.

DRZ Rear Camera Mirror, inside rearview auto-dimming Inc.

FE9 Emissions, Federal requirements $0.00

GBA Black $0.00

GU5 Rear axle, 3.23 ratio $0.00

H1T Jet Black, Cloth seat trim $0.00

L84 Engine, 5.3L EcoTec3 V8 $0.00

MHU Transmission, 10-speed automatic $0.00

NZV Wheels, 20" x 9" (50.8 cm x 22.9 cm) machined aluminum wit
Charcoal pockets

$350.00

PQA 1FL Safety Package $825.00

TQ5 IntelliBeam, automatic high beam on/off Inc.
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UEU Forward Collision Alert Inc.

UFB Rear Cross Traffic Braking Inc.

UHY Automatic Emergency Braking Inc.

UKI Blind Zone Steering Assist Inc.

UKM Lane Keep Assist Inc.

UKT Front Pedestrian and Bicyclist Braking Inc.

UOW Side Bicyclist Alert Inc.

URW Audio system, 17.7" diagonal advanced color LCD display $0.00

WX7 Wiring, auxiliary speaker. $60.00

XCS Tires, 275/55R20SL all-season, blackwall, Firestone Firehawk
Pursuit

$0.00

Z56 Suspension Package, heavy-duty, police-rated. $0.00

SUBTOTAL $53,955.00

Adjustments Total $0.00

Destination Charge $1,995.00

TOTAL PRICE $55,950.00

FUEL ECONOMY

Est City:N/A

Est Highway:N/A

Est Highway Cruising Range:N/A
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Standard Equipment
Package

Identifier for Police Package Vehicle includes, (K47) heavy-duty air filter, (KX4) 250 amp high output alternator,
(K6K) 760 cold-cranking amps auxiliary battery, electrical power & vehicle signals for customer connection
located at the center front floor. Auxiliary battery circuit for customer connection located in the rear cargo area,
(Z56) heavy-duty, police-rated suspension, (XCS) 275/55R20SL all-season tires, (RAV) 275/55R20 all-season
spare tire, Police brakes, (RC1) front skid plate, (PXT) 20" steel wheels, Certified speedometer, SEO (5J3)
Surveillance Mode interior lighting calibration, SEO (UT7) blunt cut cargo area and blunt cut console area
ground wires, (V53) delete luggage rack side rails and (ATD) third row seat delete)

Remote Keyless Entry Package includes 4 additional transmitters, NOTE: programming of remotes is at
customer's expense. Programming remotes is not a warranty expense

Mechanical

Engine, 5.3L EcoTec3 V8 with Dynamic Fuel Management, Direct Injection and Variable Valve Timing, includes
aluminum block construction (355 hp [265 kW] @ 5600 rpm, 383 lb-ft of torque [518 Nm] @ 4100 rpm) (STD)

Transmission, 10-speed automatic electronically controlled with overdrive, includes Traction Select System
including tow/haul

Rear axle, 3.23 ratio

Suspension Package, heavy-duty, police-rated. Full independent suspension with monotube dampers, linear coil
springs, 35mm solid front stabilizer bar and 32mm hollow rear stabilizer bar

GVWR, 7400 lbs. (3357 kg) (2WD models only.) (STD)

Keyless start, push button

Automatic Stop/Start

Engine control, stop/start system disable button, non-latching

Engine air filtration monitor

Fuel, gasoline, E15

Differential, mechanical limited-slip

Rear wheel drive

Air filter, heavy-duty

Cooling, external engine oil cooler, heavy-duty air-to-oil integral to driver side of radiator

Cooling, auxiliary transmission oil cooler, heavy-duty air-to-oil

Battery, 850 cold-cranking amps with 95 amp hour rating

Battery, auxiliary, 760 cold-cranking amps with 70 amp hour rating (packaged behind left rear cargo area panel)

Alternator, 250 amps
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Mechanical

Trailering equipment includes trailering hitch platform, 7-wire harness with independent fused trailering circuits
mated to a 7-way connector and 2" trailering receiver

Trailer sway control

Hitch Guidance

Recovery hooks, 2 front, frame-mounted, Black Required on all models going to Alaska, Guam, Hawaii, Puerto
Rico and Virgin Islands. All Tahoe (9C1) and (5W4) vehicles include front fascia with recovery hook openings.)

Skid plate, front

Suspension, front coil-over-shock with stabilizer bar

Suspension, rear multi-link with coil springs

Steering, power

Brake system, heavy duty with front Brembo calipers and 16" front rotors

Capless Fuel Fill

Exhaust, single system, single-outlet

Mechanical Jack with tools

Ground wires, blunt cut cargo area and blunt cut console area

Wiring provision, for outside mirrors and cargo side mirrors

Flasher system, headlamp and taillamp, DRL compatible with control wire

Calibration, taillamp flasher, Red/White

Calibration, taillamp flasher, Red/Red

Exterior

Wheels, 20" x 9" (50.8 cm x 22.9 cm) steel (STD)

Tires, 275/55R20SL all-season, blackwall, Firestone Firehawk Pursuit (STD)

Wheel, full-size spare, matching 20" (50.8 cm) steel wheel without center cap

Wheel, full-size spare, 17" (43.2 cm) steel

Tire, spare P265/70R17 all-season, blackwall

Tire, spare 275/55R20 all-season, blackwall, Firestone Firehawk Pursuit

Tire carrier, lockable outside spare, winch-type mounted under frame at rear

Active aero shutters, upper

Fascia, front

Fascia, front high-approach angle
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Exterior

Luggage rack side rails, delete

Assist steps, Black with chrome accent strip

Headlamps, LED

Tail lamps, LED

Mirrors, outside heated power-adjustable, manual-folding, body-color

Mirror caps, body-color

Glass, deep-tinted (all windows, except light-tinted glass on windshield and driver- and front passenger-side
glass)

Glass, acoustic, laminated

Glass, windshield shade band

Windshield, solar absorbing

Wipers, front intermittent, Rainsense

Wiper, rear intermittent with washer

Exterior ornamentation delete (front & rear Chevrolet bowties will remain)

Door handles, body-color

Liftgate, rear manual

Entertainment

Audio system, 17.7" diagonal advanced color LCD display with Google built-in compatibility (select service plan
required, terms and limitations apply), including navigation capability, connected apps, personalized profiles for
each driver's settings, Natural Voice Recognition and Phone Integration (STD)

Audio system feature, 6-speaker system

Bluetooth for phone personal cell phone connectivity to vehicle audio system

5G Wi-Fi Hotspot capable (Requires (UE1) OnStar. Terms and limitations apply. See onstar.com or dealer for
details.)

Wi-Fi Hotspot capable (Requires (UE1) OnStar. Terms and limitations apply. See onstar.com or dealer for
details.)

SiriusXM, delete

Wireless Apple CarPlay/Wireless Android Auto

Interior

Seats, front 40/20/40 split-bench

Seat adjuster, driver 8-way power
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Interior

Seat adjuster, front passenger 6-way power

Seat adjuster, front passenger 8-way power

Seat adjuster, driver 2-way power lumbar

Seat adjuster, front passenger 2-way power lumbar

Seats, second row 60/40 split-folding bench, manual

Seat delete, third row (Deletes rear storage compartment.)

Floor covering, Black rubberized vinyl (Deleted when (B30) floor covering is ordered.)

Electronic Precision Shift

Steering column lock, electrical

Steering column, manual tilt and telescopic

Steering wheel, vinyl

Steering wheel controls, mounted audio, Driver Information Center, Adaptive Cruise Control, Forward Collision
Alert following gap button and heated steering wheel (when equipped)

Speedometer calibration

Driver Information Center, 11" diagonal multi-color digital display

Instrumentation, analog with certified 140 mph speedometer, odometer with trip odometer, engine hour meter,
fuel level, voltmeter, engine temperature, oil pressure and tachometer

Door locks, power programmable with lockout protection and delayed locking

Keyless Open includes extended range Remote Keyless Entry

Key, unique (Deleted when (AU7) fleet common key is ordered.

Remote start

Window, power with driver Express-Up/Down

Window, power with front passenger Express-Up/Down

Windows, power with rear Express-Down

Cruise control, electronic with set and resume speed

Universal Vehicle Module

Theft-deterrent system, electrical, unauthorized entry

Theft-deterrent system, vehicle, PASS-Key III

Display, automatic occupant sensing

Wireless Phone Charging, for portable devices
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Interior

USB ports, 2 type-A and C, charge and data, located on front console

USB ports, 2 type-C, charge-only, located in third row

Air conditioning, tri-zone automatic climate control with individual climate settings for driver, right front passenger
and rear seat occupants

Air conditioning, rear

Defogger, rear-window electric

Power outlets, 2, 120-volt, located on the rear of the center console and rear cargo area

Power supply, 50-amp, power supply, auxiliary battery, passenger compartment wiring harness

Power supply, 100-amp, auxiliary battery, passenger compartment wiring harness

Power supply, 120-amp, (4) 30-amp circuit, Primary battery, relay controlled, passenger compartment harness
wiring

Sill plates, bright, front and rear door

Mirror, inside rearview manual day/night

Visors, driver and front passenger illuminated vanity mirrors, sliding

Assist handles, overhead, driver and front passenger, located in headliner

Assist handles, front passenger A-pillar and second row outboard B-pillar

Lighting, interior with dome light, driver- and passenger-side door switch with delayed entry feature, cargo lights,
door handle or Remote Keyless Entry-activated illuminated entry and map lights in front and second seat
positions

Cargo management system

Chevrolet Connected Access capable (Subject to terms. See onstar.com or dealer for details.)

Calibration, Surveillance Mode interior lighting

Lock control, driver side auto door lock disable

Safety-Mechanical

StabiliTrak, stability control system with brake assist, includes traction control

Safety-Interior

Airbags, Frontal airbags for driver and front outboard passenger; Seat-mounted side-impact airbags for driver
and front outboard passenger; Head-curtain airbags for all rows in outboard seating positions

Front outboard Passenger Sensing System for frontal outboard passenger airbag (Always use seat belts and
child restraints. Children are safer when properly secured in a rear seat in the appropriate child restraint. See
the Owner's Manual for more information.)

Seat belts, 3-point, all seating positions
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Safety-Interior

Hill Start Assist

Active Hill Hold Assist

OnStar Services capable (See onstar.com for details and limitations. Services vary by model. Service plan
required.)

HD Surround Vision

Rear Camera Washer

Rear Pedestrian Alert

Rear Parking Assist

Safety Alert Seat

Rear Seat Reminder

Buckle to Drive prevents vehicle from being shifted out of Park until driver seat belt is fastened; times out after
20 seconds and encourages seat belt use, can be turned on and off in Settings or Teen Driver menu (Defaulted
off. Feature can be turned on in the infotainment menu.)

Door locks, rear child security, manual

LATCH system (Lower Anchors and Tethers for CHildren), for child restraint seats lower anchors and top tethers
located in all second-row seating positions, top tethers located in third row seating positions

Teen Driver a configurable feature that lets you activate customizable vehicle settings associated with a key fob,
to help encourage safe driving behavior. It can limit certain available vehicle features, and it prevents certain
safety systems from being turned off. An in-vehicle report card gives you information on driving habits and helps
you to continue to coach your new driver

Tire Pressure Monitoring System auto learn, includes Tire Fill Alert (does not apply to spare tire)

Warning tones headlamp on, driver and right-front passenger seat belt unfasten and turn signal on

OnStar Basics (OnStar Fleet Basics for Fleet) Drive confidently with core OnStar services including remote
commands, built-in voice assistance, real-time traffic and navigation, and Automatic Crash Response to help if
you're in need. (OnStar Basics includes remote commands, Navigation, Voice Assistance, and Automatic Crash
Response, for eligible vehicles with compatible software. For MY25 vehicles, OnStar Basics is standard for 8
years; OnStar plan, working electrical system, cell reception and GPS signal required. OnStar links to
emergency services. Service coverage varies with conditions and location. Service availability, features and
functionality vary by device and software version. See onstar.com for details and limitations.)

Processing-Other

Protected idle allows vehicle engine to remain idling and vehicle immobilized while FOB is outside vehicle
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WARRANTY

Warranty Note:  <<< Preliminary 2025 Warranty >>>
Basic Years:  3
Basic Miles/km:  36,000
Drivetrain Years:  5
Drivetrain Miles/km:  60,000
Drivetrain Note:  3.0L & 6.0L Duramax® Turbo-Diesel engines, and certain commercial, government, and
qualified fleet vehicles: 5 years/100,000 miles
Corrosion Years (Rust-Through):  6
Corrosion Years:  3
Corrosion Miles/km (Rust-Through):  100,000
Corrosion Miles/km:  36,000
Roadside Assistance Years:  5
Roadside Assistance Miles/km:  60,000
Roadside Assistance Note:  3.0L & 6.0L Duramax® Turbo-Diesel engines, and certain commercial, government,
and qualified fleet vehicles: 5 years/100,000 miles
Maintenance Note:  First Visit: 12 Months/12,000 Miles




